From:
To:
Subject:
Date:

CREW Charlotte ptrepp@carolina.rr.com CREW Connect - May 2021 Wednesday, May 19, 2021 11:19:02 AM

View this email in your browser

May 2021

?

From the President

I cannot begin to express the gratitude CREW Charlotte has for its members.



We would not be successful in achieving our mission of transforming the commercial

real estate industry by advancing women globally without you. We strive to provide leadership, professional, and developmental opportunities to our members through education, networking, recognition, and committee and board service roles. As a CREW member, your membership provides you with unparalleled opportunities at the local and global level.

Did you know that as a CREW Charlotte member, you have access to connect to more than 12,000 commercial real estate professionals in over 75 major markets globally, across the US, Canada, and the UK, representing nearly every discipline within the industry? You have networking and business development opportunities locally and globally available 24/7 by accessing the <u>CREWbiz</u> site or CREW Network app on your phone. While you're on the <u>CREWbiz</u> site, make sure you update your <u>CREWbiz</u> profile so members can search and find you!

The <u>CREWbiz</u> site can also be utilized to access and exchange member-only resources and ideas, facilitate deals, refer business to one another, post or search for career opportunities, and more! CREW Network is the world's leading researcher on gender and diversity in commercial real estate. CREW Network releases annual research papers and a benchmark studies every five years, including data and action items to advance women in the commercial real estate industry. Download the research papers and benchmark studies and share the information with your company, colleagues, clients, and business associates. Another great advantage of being a CREW member is the unmatched access to expert and talented speakers for your next event in the CREWbiz speakers directory. Add your speaking profile under the My Profile dropdown on your CREWbiz profile page and select My Speaker Profile so you don't miss out on any future

May 20, 2021 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. <u>CREW Charlotte May Lunch Ladder (IN-</u> <u>PERSON, Members Only)</u> <u>Register Now</u>

June 8, 2021 11:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. <u>CREW Charlotte HYBRID June Luncheon -</u> <u>The 2040 Plan with Taiwo Jaiyeoba</u> <u>Register Now</u>

June 17, 2021 3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. <u>CREW Charlotte Top Golf Fundraising</u> <u>Event II</u> <u>Register Now</u>



Monica Corum Yellowstone Landscape

Naomi Ehrens The Nichols Company

Lonni Grattan Swinerton

Ryan Jordan Carolina Cleaning Solution

Erin Wright Capital Consultants speaking engagement possibilities!

Our members also receive exclusive access to members-only events, such as CREW Charlotte's monthly Lunch Ladders, upcoming Top Golf fundraising event, webinar events, and networking events. Attending the members-only events provides our members additional networking and deal-making opportunities. Many of these events are available to our members with no registration cost, so don't miss out! Additionally, CREW Charlotte and CREW Network also offer reduced rates to our members for our other events, including monthly luncheons, special events, as well as the CREW Network leadership summits.

Take advantage of leadership and professional developmental opportunities through targeted training offered exclusively to CREW members. Current events include webinar topics on subjects including diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI), career planning, interviewing tips, developing communication skills, collaborating effectively, and more. View the CREW Charlotte calendar of events and register <u>here</u> and locate the CREW Network calendar of events and registration links <u>here</u>.

I encourage each of you to consider serving on a CREW Charlotte committee or on the board. It is a great way to gain leadership and professional development skills, build confidence and experience leading a board, all while getting to know your fellow members and giving back to the chapter. You can also serve on committees and the board at the CREW Network level. If you are interested or have any questions about CREW Charlotte or CREW Network leadership opportunities, please reach out to a CREW Charlotte board member!

I hope that you take advantage of all that CREW has to offer. I look forward to networking and connecting with all of you at our hybrid June luncheon!



Please contact <u>Patty Drummond</u> with your career updates.





McAdams



The <u>CREW</u> <u>Charlotte</u> <u>Authentic</u>

?
Patience Petsche

SAF Technologies



Leadership Program will guide you on your journey through self-discovery, arming you with the tools to achieve your full authentic leadership potential. Applications accepted until June 30, 2021. Apply today!

Want to be entered to win a \$200 Amazon gift card? All you have to do is donate to Crew Network Foundation by May 31st and you

?

will be automatically entered to win. Visit http://ow.ly/UiBB50EDER1 to donate now and help CREW Charlotte meet the Chapter Challenge!



CREW Network has a new app available in the App Store and Google Play store! The new

Click here to read the member spotlights.



Dave Rushing

Thank you to Carrie Sharp with Indoff for connecting me with one of her clients for a move project! We were able to site survey, make a needs analysis and offer a solution that satisfied all the needs for the client. The project included contents and technology moving, disassembling their existing furnishings, and repurposing them through donation, removal and delivery. Thank you Carrie for keeping All American Relocation in mind for your clients!

Click here for more deals.



Tenant Services Coordinator - Charlotte Douglas International Airport

Click here for more job opportunities.

app allows you to access CREW Network content, news, events, and membership benefits, including jobs and content, all in one convenient place. Locate CREW members, access forums to connect and send messages and do business. You can also donate to CREW Network Foundation or renew your membership from the convenience of your phone!

Do you have any **news** to share with us about you or your company? Have you won an **award**? Would you like us to **nominate** you for one? If so, please contact <u>Patty</u> <u>Drummond</u> with your information.

May Virtual Luncheon: The Office Called. It Wants Its Workers Back.

During our CREW Charlotte April virtual lunch on April 20^{th,} we heard from representatives focused on our local Industrial market that Charlotte's secret was out. With our proximity to multiple expressways, healthy population growth, and workforce training initiatives, we are prime for manufacturing companies looking to relocate or expand.

Click here to read a summary of the luncheon.

Check-Out This New Podcast from Little

Click here for more announcements.

Thank You to Our Sponsors!



Thank You to Our

Sponsors

Since our beginning in 1994, <u>New</u> <u>South</u> <u>Properties</u> has been a

leader in the



commercial real estate industry. We are a full-service real estate firm based in Charlotte and covering the Carolinas.



Operating throughout the United States as well as in Canada, the United Kingdom, and Ireland, <u>Wells Fargo</u> <u>CRE</u> delivers a fully integrated platform of

banking, financing, capital markets, and servicing solutions for commercial real estate companies.

Click here for the complete sponsor spotlights.





This email was sent to <u>ptrepp@carolina.rr.com</u> <u>why did I get this?</u> <u>unsubscribe from this list</u> <u>update subscription preferences</u> CREW Charlotte · PO Box 36692 · Charlotte, NC 28236 · USA